RE 50125, edition: 2013-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
Filter cooler unit
with inline filter according to DIN24550
Features
 ▶ Compact unit with pump, installed low-pressure fi lter
and plate heat exchanger
 ▶ Modular design
 ▶ Mounting as required on a console or on installation plate

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
ABUKG – – 4X / K / / 4 5 / HOY
Order example:
ABUKG-37K-4X/0K48/116B/3,0CA45/160 HOY
01 Filter cooler unit ABUKG
Cooling power with inlet temperature diff erence 35 K
02 4 … 75 kW (characteristic curves see page 7) 04 … 75
Design principle
03 Console mounting K
Tank top mounting V
04 Component series 40 to 49 (40 to 49: Unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 4X
Heat exchanger
05 Size 0
06 Version K
07 Number of plates 48
Pump
08 Displacement (in l/min with 1450 min–1)
116 l/min 116
09 Noise behavior
Base B
Noise-optimized G
Electric motor
10 Motor power (in kW)
3 kW 3.00
11 Rated voltage
230/400V - 50 Hz CA
400/690V - 50 Hz CB
12 Number of pole pairs
4-pole 4
13 Rated frequency
50 Hz 5
Filter
14 Size, inline fi lter DIN 24550 according to data sheet 51447 160
Oil pan
15 Without oil pan ‒
With oil pan T
Motor supplier
16 Hoyer Motors HOY
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK